
Letter No.70 /UPUMS/500Beded Hospi & Medical/2024-25 

Pre-Qualification Criteria: 

UP University of Medical Sciences, intend to invite potential bidders for procurement of Bquipment for Financial Year 

2024-25. Interested bidders Providers who meet the pre-qualification criteria may furnish their Expression of Interest 

with all the necessary documents. 

Document to be submitted: 

706 

2) The Potential Bidder should be Original Equipment Manufacturer or Direct Importer or Authorized Distributor 

the equipment. 

Interested bidders who meet the pre-qualification criteria may furnish their Expression of Interest with all the necessary 

documents in a sealed cover along with the covering letter duly signed by an authorized signatory. Document require 

required are: 

S. No 

2 

3 

4 

The proposed date for pre- bid meeting are: 

5 

6 

8 

Uttar Pradesh University of Medical Sciences 
Saifai, Etawah - 206 130 (U.P.) 

Website: www.upums.ac.in 

10 

11 

12 

1) The Potential Bidder should be registered on GEM. 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Catalogue of the equipment. 

List of Quality Certificate required. 

Safety certificate, if required. 

Latest Purchase order. 

Name of Equipment 

Open Surgery instruments for different surgical Deptt 

Laparoscopic Hand Instruments Sets 

HD Laparoscopy Surgery with ICG Technology 

Common Multi Deptt Demand 

OT Table with standard Accessories 

Anaesthesia Work Station 

Electrosurgícal Units 

Invasive Monitors 

Defibrillators 

Ventilator 

C-Arm 

Expression of Interest 

Orthopaedics OT Table 

High End Ultrasound Units 

ECHO Machine 
Ultrasound Machine 

4K Laparoscope Set 

Portable X-Ray Machine 

Dt-03-05-2024 

Date of Meeting 

08/05/2024 

09/05/2024 



17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

707 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

Uttar Pradesh University of Medical Sciences 
Saifai, Etawah -206 130 (U.P.) 

Website: www.upums.ac.in 

Ultrasonic Generator (Harmonics) 
Sterilisation Container 

High Presure Suction Machine 
Blood Bank -Flow Cytometer 

Radio-diagnosis 
Portable Digital X-ray Machine 

Tomo Mammography (Digital Breast Tomo Synthesis) 

Digital Radiography Fluoroscopy System 
Digital Radiography 1000MA 

Radiation Oncology 
High Energy Linear Accelerator with TPS, OIS, Radiation Protection 

&DosimetryEquipments (Full Set) And Mould Room/ Immobilization 

Accessories 

High Dose Rate Brachytherapy System 
4 DCT Simulator 

Cardiology 

Cathlab Machine (Single Plane) with Turnkey and UPS with battries 

AI Powered optical Coherence Tomography with integrated Fractional Flow 

Reserve (FFR), Resting Full Cycle Ratio (RFR) Machine 

Gastro Medicine 

High-Definition Gastro videoscope 

High-Definition Diagnostic colonovideoscope 

High Definition Duodenoscope 

Multi LED Full HD Video Processor & Light Source 

Multi LED Full HD Video Processor & Light Source 

Trolley 
HD Reporting system 

computer system 

Laser printer system 

Electro cautry APC with lead 

Neurosurgery 

Stereotactic Frame 

Neuronevigation cranial & spine (with all accessories) 

3 D C-Am with DSA facility (with all accessories) 

Plastic Surgery 

Operating Microscope 

Orthopaedics department 

10/05/2024 

15/05/2024 

15/05/2024 

16/05/2024 

17/05/2024 

20/05/2024 



46 

47 

48 

708 

Copy to: 

Uttar Pradesh University of Medical Sciences 
Saifai, Etawah - 206 130 (U.P.) 

Website: www.upums.ac.in 

Arthroscopy System 

1 

Pulmonary Medicine 

Endobroncial UItrasound (EBUS) 

ENT 

ENT Operative Microscope 
Potential bidders who are interested who report to the university on the above mentioned date. The venue for the 

proposed pre- bid meeting is, Administrative Block, UP University of Medical Sciences, Saifai and the timing will be 

11.00 AM. 

Thanking you. 

20/05/2024 

All, HOD 

21/05/2024 

(Dr. Dhiraj Kumar Srivastava) 

Joint Director (MM) 

(Dr. Dhiraj Kumar Srivastava) 

Joint Director (MM) 
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